Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marley Cooling Technologies, Inc.		10/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPX Cooling Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	7401 West 129th Street	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66213	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3095643	MARPAK
Serial Number:	78596300	THERMAL EQUALIZER
Registration Number:	2720576	
Registration Number:	2703841	
Registration Number:	3130217	COOLBOOST
Registration Number:	2843427	MARLEY INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3006290	BEYOND COOL
Registration Number:	2794141	CLEARFLOW
Registration Number:	2960140	ISENTRY
Registration Number:	2795844	UNIBASIN
Registration Number:	2730265	PRIMUS
Registration Number:	2753939	QUICKSTACK
Registration Number:	2687355	MODULUS
	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0651

900090254

Registration Number:	1758201	RECOLD
Registration Number:	1078826	MARLEY
Registration Number:	1500432	QUADRAFLOW
Registration Number:	1316823	XCEL
Registration Number:	1159009	MARLEY
Registration Number:	0907185	NC
Registration Number:	0864536	DRI TOWER
Registration Number:	0533665	MARLEY
Registration Number:	0541726	GEAREDUCER
Registration Number:	0533664	AQUATOWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Weber
Signature:	/John H. Weber/
Date:	10/26/2007

Total Attachments: 2 source=MCT#page1.tif source=MCT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0652



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MARLEY COOLING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MARLEY COOLING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 9:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

0

0914635 8100

050801739

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4195415

DATE: 09-30-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0653

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

MARLEY COOLING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to the provision of Section 242 of the General corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), Marley Cooling Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation") hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is "Marley Cooling Technologies, Inc."

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended as

follows:

The FIRST article is hereby deleted and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is SPX Cooling Technologies, Inc."

THIRD: The foregoing amendment to the Certificate was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the GCL.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment herein provided for shall be effective at 11:00 a.m. E.S.T. on October 1, 2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of this 28 th day of September, 2005.

By: Ross B. Bricker

Ron B Rrich

Executive Vice President and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations livered 09:14 AM 09/30/2005 FILED 09:08 AM 09/30/2005 SRV 050801739 - 0914635 FILE

RECORDED: 10/26/2007

622164

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0654